
 
 

 

San Francisco Qualified Archaeological Consulting List 2022-2024 

Consultant Contact Name Email Phone 

Specialty Qualifications 

Geo- 
archaeology 

Spanish 
Mexican/ 

Colonial CA 

Overseas 
Chinese Maritime 

Environmental 
Science Associates 
(ESA) 

Matt Russell MRussell@esassoc.com (510) 463-6750  x x x x 

AECOM Mark Hale mark.hale@aecom.com (415) 243-3826 x 
   

Pacific Legacy Hannah Ballard ballard@pacificlegacy.com (510) 524-3991 
x106  

x x x 
 

Kleinfelder 
(formerly GANDA) 

Eric Strother EStrother@kleinfelder.com (628) 261-7668 
 

x 
  

Anthropological 
Studies Center 
(ASC) 

Tom Whitley whitley@sonoma.edu (707) 664-2674  
    

Archeo-Tec Allen Pastron archeo-tec@archeo-tec.com (510) 601-6185 
   

x 

SWCA 
Environmental 

Christina Alonso Christina.Alonso@swca.com (650) 440-4160 
ext. 6409  

x 
   

ICF Rich Walter Rich.Walter@icf.com 510-290-1860     
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